Market Announcement



25 June 2018

APN Outdoor Group Limited – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of APN Outdoor Group Limited (the 'Company') will be placed in trading halt at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 27 June 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: APO	
--------------------	--

Issued by

Elvis Onyura Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



Level 4, 33 Saunders Street Pyrmont NSW 2009 Australia Telephone +61 2 8569 3000 www.apnoutdoor.com.au

25 June 2018

Elvis Onyura ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge St Sydney NSW 2000

By Email:

Elvis.Onyura@asx.com.au

And

tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Elvis

Request for Trading Halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, APN Outdoor Group Limited (the **Company**) requests the implementation of a trading halt in the ordinary shares of the Company (ASX Code: **APO**), from the commencement of trading on 25 June 2018.

For the purpose of ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information:

(a) the Company requests the trading halt pending an announcement in relation to an update on the proposal it has received from JCDecaux SA (refer to the Company's announcement on 21 June 2018 for further information on the proposal);

(b) the Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the Company making an announcement in relation to the matters referred to in paragraph (a) and the commencement of trading on 27 June 2018; and

(c) the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

David Watkins Company Secretary